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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

here evening. Retired 10 P.M.  
1892 April 10 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Palm Sunday. A large church. Addie’s after church. Duty There. 

A large time. Church in eve. Thomas saw me home. 
1892 April 11 Monday [Nothing recorded] Joe Rainey left city this morning. Here at 7:30 P.M. Educational 

club at Anna’s. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 April 12 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Afternoon out. Up to Anna’s. Took Rose cream, she 

sick. Church in evening. Retired. 
1892 April 13 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Cooking School. Made Ice cream & cake. Very fine. Church in 

evening. Rehersal afterwards. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 April 14 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Holy Thursday. Very busy at home. Church in evening. Retired 

10 P.M. 
1892 April 15 Friday [Nothing recorded] Good Friday. Church 6 A.M. Called on the Misses White at 

Mollie’s [?]. A lovely time. Dude Mortimer came. Retired 12 PM. 
1892 April 16 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Very busy all day. The ladies here. Embroidery Class. Retired 

early.  
1892 April 17 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Easter Sunday. A fine day. Up to St. Thomas’s church in eve with 

Pricill.  Retired 11 PM 
1892 April 18 Monday [Nothing recorded] A dance to be given. Did not go. A large time. “War of Roses.” 

Out in the evening. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 April 19 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Dude is very sick. Up to the church and Addie’s [one word 

illegible] in eve. Rose very sick. Retired 11.30 P.M 
1892 April 20 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Cooking Class. A large time. Only three there. Educational called 

meeting. Retired. 
1892 April 21 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Dude Mortimer died. Very sad. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 April 22 Friday [Nothing recorded] Very busy all day. Our wash day. Church in eve. Quite a rain. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 April 23 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Dude buried. A very sad funeral. Club in evening. Retired 11 

P.M. 
1892 April 24 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out all day. A. Cooper here in evening. All the boys. Retired 10 

P.M. 


